IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx EXV 23.0035X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-04-16

Description Continued:
The Hydrocarbon in Water and Hydrogen Sulfide in Liquid Analyzer has multiple models with different ratings.
Model Nomenclature:
Model Heater Enclosure Input Ratings Analyzer Function Controller Sensor Furnace
205HV
ATEX-IECEx
Cirrus 80
(300-
600W)
HV
120VAC
12.5A
240VAC 6A
H2S in Liquid
Tape
Deck
Panel
Optics
Block N
205
PermaStream
ATEX-IECEx
Intertec
CP
Multitherm
(100W)
HV
120VAC 3A
240VAC 1.5A
12VDC 10A
24VDC 5A
H2S in Liquid
Tape
Deck
Panel
Optics
Block N
205P ATEX-
IECEx
Cirrus 40
(230W) P 120VAC 6A
240VAC 3A H2S in Liquid
Tape
Deck
Panel
Optics
Block N
204P ATEX-
IECEx
Cirrus 40
(230W) P 120VAC 6A
240VAC 3A
Hydrocarbon in
Water HMI VOC
Sensor N
204
PermaStream
ATEX-IECEx
Cirrus 80
(300-
600W)
HV 120VAC 6A
240VAC 3A
Hydrocarbon in
Water HMI VOC
Sensor N
T200 ATEX-
IECEx
Intertec
CP
Multitherm
(100W)
P 120VAC 3A